## **RESOLUTION NO. 25-**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA AUTHORIZING PRESENTING SPONSORSHIP OF THE LEVITT AMP COLUSA FREE MUSIC SERIES 2025

**WHEREAS**, on February 4, 2025, the City of Colusa City Council approved the allocation of \$15,000 to the Levitt AMP Colusa Free Music Series as the presenting sponsor, and;

**WHEREAS**, on February 4, 2025, the City of Colusa Council approves the funding to be issued to Colusa County Arts Council for the Levitt AMP Colusa Free Music Series, 2025 season.

**WHEREAS**, on February 4, 2025, the City of Colusa Council recognizes that our local non-profits and community-based organizations are and important and interregnal part of the the community and supports efforts by these groups that enhances the quality of life for all residents.

## NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. <u>Recitals.</u> The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
- 2. <u>Effective Date.</u> This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted this 4<sup>h</sup> day of February 2025 by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	RYAN CODORNIZ, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
SHELLY KITTLE, CITY CLERK	